502286033 03/26/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kousuke UOE	01/30/2013
Masaharu MORI	01/30/2013
Ying GONG	01/30/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUMITOMO CHEMICAL COMPANY, LIMITED	
Street Address:	27-1, Shinkawa 2-chome	
City:	Chuo-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	104-8260	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13811573	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022937860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2022937060

Email: bbai@sughrue.com,sughrue@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: Sughrue Mion, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue NW

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q201272	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Betsy Bai, New Applications Specialist	

Total Attachments: 1

502286033

source=Q201272 ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 030084 FRAME: 0159

JP \$40.00 138115/

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we,

<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>	
1) Kousuke UOE	2-2-128, Ikku-cho, Niihama-shi, Ehlme 792-0025 Japan	
2) Masaharu MORI	2675-1, Toyonakachohijidai, Mitoyo-shi, Kagawa 769-1501 Japan	
3) Ying GONG	13-36-408, Isoura-cho, Niihama-shi, Ehime 792-0002 Japan	
hereinafter called assignor(s), have FIXING JIG, FIXING METHOD, AN	invented certain improvements in D HONEYCOMB FILTER PRODUCTION MET	HOD
otherwise indicated below:	ers Patent of the United States of America the	• -
SUMITOMO CHEMICAL CO 27-1, Shinkawa 2- Chuo-ku, Tokyo 1	chome,	
patents to be obtained therefor; NOW THEREFORE, be it known hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as asstransfer, and set over unto the assign this invention and this application, a which may be granted thereon, and	own that, for good and valuable consideration are ignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and inee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/Ol all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorized States to issue all Letters Patent for this investof this Assignment;	rom assignee, the receipt of which is set over, and do hereby sell, assign, JR entire right, title, and interest in and to all Letters Patent of the United States e and request the Commissioner of
assignee, its successors and assign proceeding, sign all lawful papers w desirable to perfect the title to this in continuation, and reissue application successors and assigns, to obtain a	covenant and agree that I/WE will, without furth its, any facts known to ME/US respecting this in then called upon to do so, execute and deliver a evention in said assignee, its successors and ans, make all rightful oaths and generally do even and enforce proper patent protection for this invent to the execution of such papers shall be bore	nvention and testify in any legal all papers that may be necessary or assigns, execute all divisional, erything possible to aid assignee, its ention in the United States, it being
INVENTORS 1):	1)08	DATE SIGNED
Name:	Kousuke UOE	January 30, 2013
2): Mane:	Masaharu MORI	
3): Ying GAPING	^ T	Tanyana 217+6 2012

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Ying GONG

REEL: 030084 FRAME: 0160

Name: